Doc#. 1007708213 fee: $41.00

4. UNOFFICIALLEORN:, -

. *RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

e

MECHANIC'S LIEN:
CLAIM
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
;
COUNTY OF Cook }

TRIANGLE DECORATING COMPANY, LLC
CLAIMANT
-VS-

30 North LaSalle, L.P.

First American Title Insurancs Company

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for U.S. Bank, NA, not individually but solely as
trustee (in such capacity for Maiden Lane Commercial Mortgaged-Backed Securities Trust 2008 (as successor in

interest to Bear Stearns Commercial Morigage, Inc.)
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CCMPANY

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, TRIANGLE DECORATING COMPANY, LLC of Schaumburg, IL 60173-4551, County of
Cook, hereby files a claim for lien against FIRST AMERIC AN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,
contractor and on information and belief, agent for the ownerf 27775 Diehl Road, Suite 200 , Warrenville,
State of IL and 30 North LaSalle, L.P. Chicago, IL 60606 {hereinafter referred to as "owner(s)"} and
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for U.S 2ank, NA, not individually but
solely as trustee (in such capacity for Maiden L.ane Commercial Mertgaged-Backed Securities Trust 2008
(as successor in interest to Bear Stearns Commercial Mortgage, Inc.) Ccala, FL 34474 {hereinafter
referred to as "lender(s)"} and states: '

That on or about 12/01/2009, the owner owned the following described land in the County of Cook, State of
Mlinois to wit:

Street Address:  First American Title Insurance Company 30 N. LaSalle, 22nd Floor Ckicago, IL:

A/K/A: « _.SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

- AK/A: TAX # 17-09-457-007; 17-09-457-008; 17-09-457-009

- and FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY was the owner's contractor and agent for the

improvement thereof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the owner’s property with the owner’s
authority or knowing permission. That on or about 12/01/2009, said contractor made a contract with the
claimant to provide labor and material for painting and decorating for and in said improvement, and that on
or about 12/08/2009 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said contract.

mlinge.In

Ic/dn // 100230930



1007708213 Page: 2 of 5

i«. UNOFFICIAL COPY

- The following amounts are due on said contract:

Contract $8,190.00
Extras/Change Orders $4,821.00
Credits $0.00
Payments $0.00
Total BalanceDue ............. $13,011.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Thirteen Thousand
Eleven and no Tenths ($13,011.00) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on said land,
beneficial interests, «f ¢ny, and improvements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due
from the owner and/orazent under said contract.

To the extent permitted by 12+, all waivers of lien heretofore given by claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not recetved are hereby revoked. Acceptance of payment by claimant of part, but not all, of the amount
claimed due hereunder shall not op:crate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned lios signed this instrument on March 8, 2010.

TRIANGLE DECOBATING COMPANY, LLC
Xoyy, - /i—

Prepared By: SEtt Hall President
TRIANGLE DECORATING COMPANY, LLC

710 Remington Road

Schaumburg, IL 60173-4551

Scott Hall

VERIFICATION

 State of Hlinois
County of Cook

‘The affiant, Scott Hall, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affiant is Piesident of the
claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and kno e contents thereof; and that all the

statements therein contained are true.
\ e

SeettTlall President &

Subseribed and sworn to

OFFICIAL SEAL ;
CAROLYN E SAUER
Ly Pablic - Staie of linols

My Commissicn Expires Sep 11, 2010 [

ml\nge.In :
le/dn /7 100230930



1007708213 Page: 3of 5

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A. THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN
REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY; NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEG TNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 28, 191§ & KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 2-4251, AS LESSOR, AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 30, 1967 & KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 37400, AS LESSEE, DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1968, WHICH LEASE WAS
‘RECORDED FERKUJARY 21, 1960 AS DOCUMENT 20762823, AS AMENDED BY
AGREEMENT DATED / WUGUST 15, 1972 AND RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 AS
DOCUMENT 22049734 AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY AGREEMENT DATED

- AUGUST 23, 1972 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 22049735,

WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND, EXCEPT THE
BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND FIXTURES LOCATED ON SAID
LAND, FOR A TERM OF YEARS/BEGINNING DECEMBER 1, 1968, AND ENDING
NOVEMBER 30, 2067; BY TRUSTEL'S DEED RECORDED FEBRUARY 28, 2003 AS
DOCUMENT 030286944 LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK_AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,

~ AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST 12304507 CONVEYED ITS INTEREST IN SAID LEASETO

[L-30 N. LASALLE STREET, LL.C. AND FURTHER ASSIGNED TO 30 NORTH
LASALLE, L.P. BY IL-30 N. LASALLE STREET, L...C., DATED AUGUST 24, 2007
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0724760037 IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
PROPERTY:

THE SOUTH 806 FEET OF LOT 1 AND THE SOUTHY #4.FEET OF THE EAST
20 FEET OF LOT 2, ALL IN BLOCK 55 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWiN OF CHICAGO IN
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TEIRD PRINCIPAL

‘MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

B. THE BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND ‘EIXTURES
LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING:

THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF LOT 1 AND THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF THE EAST
20 FEET OF LOT 2, ALL IN BLOCK 55 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN -
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE FEE ESTATE IN LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 80 FEET THEREQF)

. AND THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 80 FEET THEREOF), ALL IN

BLOCK 55 IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39

USActive 138304573




1007708213 Page: 4 of 5

“UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THE FEE ESTATE IN LOT 2 {(EXCEPT THE EAST 20 FEET THEREOQF) IN
BLOCK 55 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH,
RANGE. (14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
PAYCEL 4:

A. THE LZASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN
REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUSY ACREEMENT DATED AUGUST 10, 1972 & KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 44540, ASL.ESSOR, AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, £S TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
NOVEMBER 7, 1969 & KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 28985, AS LESSEE, DATED
AUGUST 23, 1972, WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED SEPTEMBER 13, 1972 AS
DOCUMENT 22049737, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
LAND, EXCEPT THE BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND FIXTURES
LOCATED ON THE SAID LAND, FOR A TERN OF YEARS BEGINNING AUGUST 23,
1972 AND ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2067, ASSUMED BY LRP THIRTY NORTH
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, A DELAWARE LIMITED IARTNERSHIP, BY ASSIGNMENT
AND ASSUMPTION OF GROUND LEASES AND RELATED DOCUMENTS DATED
FEBRUARY 3, 1994 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 4, 1994 £S5 DOCUMENT 94119230,
ASSIGNED TO AMERICAN NATICNAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST 123045-07 BY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF
GROUND LEASES AND RELATED DOCUMENTS DATED JUWNE 13, 1997 AND
RECORDED JUNE 13, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 97425054; BY "TRUSTEE'S DEED
RECORDED FEBRUARY 28, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 030286944, LASALLE BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO AMERICAN MNATIONAL

- BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUS1 1.23045-07
CONVEYED ITS INTEREST IN SAID LEASE TO IL-30 N. LASALLE STREET, L.L/CAND

FURTHER ASSIGNED TO 30 NORTH LASALLE, LP. BY
DATED AUGUST 24, 2007 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0724760037 IN THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

THE EAST 40 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 55 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF |
CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

B. THE BUILDING, STRUCTURES, IMPROVEMENTS AND FIXTURES
LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

USActive 13830457.3




1007708213 Page: 5 of 5

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE EAST 40 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 35 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF
CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 5:

THE FEE ESTATE IN THE EAST 40 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 55 TN
ORIGINAL TOWN COF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

USActive 138304573




